### Affiliate Program Agreement

This Affiliate Program Agreement (the "Agreement") is entered into between Pink Parlour (Pinklestar Inc.) and the undersigned affiliate (referred to as "Affiliate" or "You"). This Agreement is effective as of [Effective Date].

### 1. Enrollment in the Affiliate Program:

By enrolling in the Pink Parlour Influencer Affiliate Program, you agree to comply with the terms and conditions set forth in this Agreement.

# 2. Affiliate Responsibilities:

As an Affiliate, you agree to promote Pink Parlour's products and services through various channels, including but not limited to social media, blogs, and other online platforms.

### 3. Commissions:

Pink Parlour agrees to pay the Affiliate a commission for each qualified sale made through the Affiliate's unique tracking code. The commission structure and payment terms will be outlined separately in the Affiliate Program Guidelines.

# 4. Use of Promotional Materials:

Pink Parlour grants the Affiliate a non-exclusive, non-transferable license to use the promotional materials provided by Pink Parlour for the sole purpose of promoting Pink Parlour's products and services.

# 5. Code of Conduct:

The Affiliate agrees to conduct its promotional activities in a manner that reflects positively on Pink Parlour. Any promotion that is deemed inappropriate or detrimental to the Pink Parlour brand is grounds for immediate termination from the Affiliate Program.

# 6. Termination:

Either party may terminate this Agreement at any time, with or without cause, by providing written notice to the other party. In the event of termination, the Affiliate will be entitled to receive commissions for sales generated before the termination date.

## 7. Confidentiality:

The Affiliate agrees to keep confidential any information, including but not limited to commission rates, provided by Pink Parlour that is not publicly available.

#### 8. Governing Law:

This Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of [Jurisdiction].

### 9. Amendments:

Pink Parlour reserves the right to modify, amend, or update this Agreement at any time. Affiliates will be notified of any changes, and continued participation in the program constitutes acceptance of the modified terms.

By enrolling in the Pink Parlour Influencer Affiliate Program, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agree to be bound by the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

🔲 I have read and agree to the Pink Parlour Affiliate Program Agreement.